10956398	
502811	
\$40.00	
IJ	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Carmen DiMichele Russell Ristine James W. Morrow	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bally Gaming, Inc.	
Execution Date(s) <u>1/25/05 and 1/31/05</u> Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address: Street Address: 6601 South Bermuda Road	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Oli Oct Pladicada, Oct 1 Code 1 Commedia (Code)	
Security Agreement	City: Las Vegas	
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: NV Zip. 89119-7990	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/956,398 Additional numbers atta	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Robert L. Kovelman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Brown Raysman Millstein Felder & Steiner	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit can!	
LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1880 Century Park East	☐ Enclosed	
12 TH Floor City Los Angeles	☐ None required (government Interest not affecting title)	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number : (310) 712-8300	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (310) 712-8383	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502811</u>	
Email Address: rkovelman@brownraysman.com	Authorized User Name Brooke W. Quist	
9. Signature:	02/07/2005	
Signature Brooke W. Quist Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

÷ .. −~

This Assignment made by Carmen DiMichele of Sparks, NV, Russell Ristine of Reno, NV and James W. Morrow of Sparks, NV to Bally Gaming, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having its principal place of business at 6601 South Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, NV 89119-7990.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful SEPARABLE URL/WEB INTERNET BROWSER-BASED GAMING SYSTEM for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by them this day; and WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed as filed on September 30, 2004, and assigned US Serial No. 10/956,398; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed

PATENT REEL: 015679 FRAME: 0590

Docket No.10407/931 Serial No.: 10/956,398

division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written hereinbelow.

Assignor(s):

Date: 1/25 ___, 2004/5

Date: 1/3/1, 200**5**

Date: <u>1/25</u>, 200**5**

NAME:

Carmen DiMichele

Prissell Ristin

IAME:

PATENT REEL: 015679 FRAME: 0591

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on 02/07<u>/2005</u>. Date

Signature

Brooke W. Quist

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

45,030 ·

(310) 712-8300

Registration Number if applicable

Telephone Number

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

Recordatin Form Cover Sheet Assignment Fax Cover Sheet

This collection of information is required by \$7 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the Individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria, VA 2231: +1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 015679 FRAME: 0592

BR WN RAYSMAN

BROWN RAYSMAN MILLSTEIN FELDER & STEINER

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

From: Direct Dial:

1.

Brooke W. Quist (310) 712-8319

Date:

Date: Client/Matter #: February 7, 2005

10407/931

PLEASE DELIVER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO:

Recipient

Assignment Division Company

Fax No.

Phone No.

nent USPTO (703) 306-5995

Total number of pages including this page: 5.

If you do not receive all the pages, please call (310) 712-8300.

Message:

Please see the attached documents:

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8; Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Patents Only); and Assignment Document

Please Note: the information contained in this facsimile message is privileged and confidential, and is intended only for use of the individual named above and others who have been specifically authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, or if any problems occur with transmission, please notify sender or the mail room by telephone: (310) 712-8300. Thank You.

1880 CENTURY PARK EAST SUITE 711 LOS ANGELES CA 90067 T 310 712-8300 F 310 712-8383

RECORDED: 02/07/2005

www.brownraysman.com

REEL: 015679 FRAME: 0593